Reference Specification
MULTILAYER CHIP INDUCTORS FOR HIGH FREQUENCY APPLICATIONS HK 2125 TYPE
HK 2125 47NJ-T
・ This document is for reference use only and does not guarantee the specifications of the products.
・ The contents of this document are based on the existing April 1, 2020.
・ This document is subject to change for improvements or others without notice.
・ Please request and agree to the specification document of the products before purchasing and using them regardless of types of applications.
・
1. Scope
For the details of such equipment, please refer to "Section 6-1 Basic Information" in this specification.
2. Part Numbering System
Part number is indicated as follows:
(Example) HK△ 2125 △ 47N J ー T
  Package (T: Taping)
  Inductance tolerance
  Inductance
  Dimension
HK 2125 47NJ-T MLHKE19004
【Notes】
Please check and comply with the usage conditions and precautions described in this specification. Before use, please be sure to verify and validate the products under
intended operating environmental conditions with the products being installed in actual devices.
This specification covers multilayer chip inductors for high frequency applications (HK 2125  type) for use in electronic appliances and electric communication equipment.
  Series name（△=Space）
Reference Specification
3. Shape, Structure, and Dimension
Type
Dimension [mm]
L W T e
2125 2.0 +0.3/-0.1 1.25±0.2 1.0 +0.2/-0.3 0.5±0.3
Name Material
① Chip body Dielectric ceramic
② Internal Conductors Ag
③ Terminal Electrodes (Base) Ag
④ Terminal Electrodes (Plating) Ni
⑤ Terminal Electrodes (Surface) Sn
4. Rated Value
Operating Temperature Range: -40℃ to +85℃
Part number
Nominal Inductance Q Measuring DC resistance Rated current
inductance tolerance (min.) frequency (max.) (max.)
HK 2125 47NJ-T 47 nH ± 5 %  18 100 MHz 900 MHz 0.7 Ω 300 mA
HK 2125 47NJ-T MLHKE19004
Self-resonant
frequency (min.)
ｅ ｅ
Ｔ
Ｗ
Ｌ
⑤
④
③
②
①
MLHKE19004
5. Functions and Test Methods
・Test Conditions:
Standard test conditions shall be temperature of 5℃ to 35℃, relative humidity of 25% to 85%. Tests shall be conducted at temperature of 20℃±2℃, relative humidity of 60% to
70% and air pressure of 86kPa to 106kPa if test results are suspicious. Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be conducted under the standard test conditions.
Ｎｏ. Item Specified Value Testing Method
5.1 Inductance Per Section 4 Inductance/Q shall be measured at 100±1MHz.
Measuring equipment: 4291A (or equivalent equipment)
Measuring jig: 16092A (or equivalent equipment) 5.2 Q
5.3 Self-resonant
frequency
Per Section 4 Measuring equipment: 8719C (or equivalent equipment)
5.4 DC Resistance Per Section 4 DC resistance across electrodes shall be measured.
Measuring equipment: VOAC-7512 (or equivalent equipment)
5.5 Definition of
Rated Current
Inductance decrease within 5％
and temperature rise in an
element within 20℃
The rated current shall be applied to test samples.
5.6 Adhesion of
Terminal
Electrode
No exfoliation Test samples shall be soldered to test boards.
A force of 10N shall be applied in vertically downward direction with a R 0.5 fixture for 10 seconds.
5.7 Bending
Strength
No mechanical damage Test samples shall be soldered to test boards.